July 1864

General Headquarters
XV Army Corps (Logan)

Headquarters

1st Division (Woods)

2nd Division (M.L.Smith)

3rd Division (J.E.Smith)

4th Division (Harrow)
XVI Army Corps

Headquarters

Left Wing (Dodge)

Headquarters

2nd Division (Corse)

4th Division (Fuller)

U.S.Colored Infantry (Campbell)

Cavalry (Spencer)

Right Wing (A.J.Smith)

Headquarters

lst Division (Mower)

3rd Division (Shaw)

Abstract Return

Union Forces

Department of the Tennessee

Brigade U.S. Colored Troops

(Bouton)
Brigade, XVII Corps (Ward)
District of West Tennessee (Washburn)
Headquarters
District of Memphis (Buckland)
Div. XVII Corps (J.B.Moore)
Cavalry Division (Grierson)

District of Western Kentucky

(Paine)
XVII Army Corps (Blair)
Headquarters
l1st Division (Dennis)
3rd Division (Leggett)
4th Division (G.A.Smith)
District of Vicksburg (Slocum)
Headquarters
lst Division (Dennis)
Maltby's Brigade
Colored Troops (Hawkins)
Cavalry (Kerr)
Dets U.S. Colored Infantry
(Thomas)

Defenses of Matches
Mississippi Marine Brigade

(Brayman)

Grand Total

U.

S.

War Department,

(Ellet)

The War of the Succession,

(50/384)

(11/34)

(230/3,044)
(167/2,454)
(255/4,757)
(144/3,198)

(4/0)

(10/27)
(205/4,770)
(192/4,620)
(42/910)
(25/427)

(2/0)
(183/3,950)
(220/4,603)

(91/2,525)
(not reported)

(4/0)
(458/8,952)
(57/1,288)
(287/8,367)

(225/4,909)

(21/18)
(79/2,152)
(141/3,085)
(147/3,480)

(11/0)

reported in XVII Corps
(47/1,420)

(208/3,901)

(82/2,034)

(8/239)
(120/3,600)
(29/679)
(3,618/75,683)
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