Abstract Return Union Forces Department of the Tennessee July 1864

General Headquarters	(50/384)
XV Army Corps (Logan)	
Headquarters	(11/34)
1st Division (Woods)	(230/3,044)
	(167/2,454)
	(255/4,757)
4th Division (Harrow)	(144/3,198)
XVI Army Corps	, ,
Headquarters	(4/0)
Left Wing (Dodge)	
Headquarters	(10/27)
2nd Division (Corse)	(205/4,770)
4th Division (Fuller)	(192/4,620)
U.S.Colored Infantry (Campbell)	(42/910)
Cavalry (Spencer)	(25/427)
Right Wing (A.J.Smith)	
Headquarters	(2/0)
1st Division (Mower)	(183/3,950)
3rd Division (Shaw)	(220/4,603)
Brigade U.S. Colored Troops	
(Bouton)	(91/2,525)
Brigade, XVII Corps (Ward)	(not reported)
District of West Tennessee (Washburn)	
Headquarters	(4/0)
District of Memphis (Buckland)	(458/8,952)
Div. XVII Corps (J.B.Moore)	(57/1,288)
Cavalry Division (Grierson)	(287/8,367)
District of Western Kentucky	
(Paine)	(225/4,909)
XVII Army Corps (Blair)	
Headquarters	(21/18)
1st Division (Dennis)	(79/2 , 152)
3rd Division (Leggett)	(141/3,085)
4th Division (G.A.Smith)	(147/3,480)
District of Vicksburg (Slocum)	
Headquarters	(11/0)
1st Division (Dennis)	reported in XVII Corps
Maltby's Brigade	(47/1,420)
Colored Troops (Hawkins)	(208/3,901)
Cavalry (Kerr)	(82/2,034)
Dets U.S. Colored Infantry	
(Thomas)	(8/239)
	(120/3,600)
Mississippi Marine Brigade (Ellet)	(29/679)
Grand Total	(3,618/75,683)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of

Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882